
2023-2024 Michigan Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-14   Conf: 9-9   Home: 11-4   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 4-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Phelia, Laila 33-33 1160 35.2 195-461 .423 36-112 .321 129-161 .801 39 80 119 3.6 53 0 66 69 9 41 555 16.8
01 Hansen, Lauren 34-34 963 28.3 142-336 .423 69-184 .375 53-62 .855 9 66 75 2.2 50 1 78 75 3 42 406 11.9
10 Hobbs, Jordan 34-34 989 29.1 116-276 .420 46-119 .387 55-68 .809 15 127 142 4.2 64 0 103 60 10 21 333 9.8
00 Brett, Elissa 31-21 850 27.4 77-209 .368 47-132 .356 37-45 .822 32 97 129 4.2 82 4 53 48 5 26 238 7.7
44 Williams, Cameron 34-16 608 17.9 114-208 .548 0-0 .000 28-36 .778 63 95 158 4.6 83 3 12 50 2 14 256 7.5
22 Evans, Chyra 33-23 731 22.2 85-186 .457 10-37 .270 25-41 .610 59 84 143 4.3 69 3 55 68 17 20 205 6.2
33 Williams, Taylor 24-6 274 11.4 41-91 .451 0-0 .000 20-44 .455 42 38 80 3.3 38 1 13 22 2 13 102 4.3
11 Kampschroeder, Greta 32-0 293 9.2 28-74 .378 19-50 .380 3-6 .500 12 27 39 1.2 16 0 15 17 3 10 78 2.4
30 Stuck, Elise 33-3 306 9.3 28-55 .509 2-9 .222 4-6 .667 26 40 66 2.0 43 1 17 23 9 3 62 1.9
21 Woodson, Taylor 32-0 280 8.8 24-58 .414 0-1 .000 14-29 .483 17 36 53 1.7 36 0 21 15 3 12 62 1.9
20 Crockett, Alyssa 27-0 200 7.4 15-42 .357 8-22 .364 5-11 .455 9 26 35 1.3 13 0 19 18 7 11 43 1.6
02 Brown, Macy 19-0 121 6.4 7-21 .333 2-11 .182 5-7 .714 7 11 18 0.9 16 0 12 13 4 6 21 1.1
25 Sollom, Whitney 18-0 75 4.2 8-17 .471 0-0 .000 2-7 .286 20 11 31 1.7 9 0 7 11 1 3 18 1.0
Total 34 6850 201.5 880-2034 .433 239-677 .353 380-523 .727 409 812 1221 35.9 572 13 471 510 75 222 2379 69.97
Opponents 34 6850 201.5 787-1830 .430 216-659 .328 395-540 .731 277 785 1062 31.2 604 14 434 563 98 216 2185 64.26

Team Statistics Mich OPP
SCORING 2379 2185
    Points Per Game 70.0 64.3
    Scoring Margin 5.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 880-2034 787-1830
    Field Goal Pct .433 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 239-677 216-659
    3PT FG Pct .353 .328
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 380-523 395-540
    FT Pct .727 .731
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 11.6
REBOUNDS 1221 1062
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 31.2
    Rebounds Margin 4.7 –
ASSISTS 471 434
    Assists Per Game 13.9 12.8
TURNOVERS 510 563
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 16.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 222 216
    Steals Per Game 6.5 6.4
BLOCKS 75 98
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.9
ATTENDANCE 56,484 73,214
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-3,766 11-6,656
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 8-7,581

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Michigan 573 554 618 617 17 2379
Opponents 514 513 566 568 24 2185

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 PURDUE FORT WAYNE W 80-61 2,389
11/14/23 OAKLAND W 80-39 2,307
11/18/23 vs Middle Tenn. W 63-49 393
11/19/23 vs South Dakota W 70-52 222
11/20/23 vs Ole Miss L 49-60 0
11/24/23 EASTERN MICH. W 80-44 4,052
11/29/23 SIUE W 103-59 2,145
12/02/23 at Harvard W 80-66 1,636
12/06/23 at Toledo L 46-69 7,082

* 12/10/23 at Illinois W 84-48 3,763
12/16/23 MIAMI (OH) W 75-49 3,065
12/20/23 vs Florida L 65-82 0
12/22/23 FLORIDA A&M W 77-35 2,308

* 12/30/23 OHIO ST. W 69-60 8,078
* 01/04/24 at Indiana L 59-80 8,723
* 01/09/24 MINNESOTA L 66-82 2,112
* 01/13/24 WISCONSIN W 76-52 4,906
* 01/17/24 at Nebraska L 43-62 4,398
* 01/21/24 at Rutgers W 56-50 4,647
* 01/24/24 MARYLAND W 79-77 2,586
* 01/27/24 at Michigan St. L 61-82 9,385
* 01/31/24 ILLINOIS L 64-77 2,522
* 02/03/24 at Penn St. W 80-75 4,745
* 02/06/24 NEBRASKA L 59-65 2,113
* 02/10/24 RUTGERS W 86-58 4,238
* 02/15/24 at Iowa L 89-106 14,998
* 02/18/24 MICHIGAN ST. L 66-70 10,461
* 02/24/24 at Northwestern W 74-60 2,942
* 02/28/24 at Ohio St. L 51-67 10,895
* 03/03/24 PURDUE W 64-60 3,202

03/07/24 vs Minnesota W 76-57 18,392
03/08/24 vs Indiana W 69-56 18,575
03/09/24 vs Iowa L 68-95 18,746
03/23/24 vs Kansas L 72-81 4,318

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Michigan Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 23, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 5-4   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Phelia, Laila 17-17 622 36.6 104-225 .462 16-48 .333 69-88 .784 17 47 64 3.8 25 0 28 34 2 23 293 17.2
01 Hansen, Lauren 18-18 539 29.9 76-190 .400 37-103 .359 29-36 .806 6 30 36 2.0 30 1 35 43 2 24 218 12.1
10 Hobbs, Jordan 18-18 562 31.2 71-158 .449 27-69 .391 30-37 .811 7 68 75 4.2 34 0 57 32 4 12 199 11.1
44 Williams, Cameron 18-6 311 17.3 67-121 .554 0-0 .000 15-21 .714 36 43 79 4.4 55 2 10 28 0 4 149 8.3
00 Brett, Elissa 16-14 480 30.0 38-114 .333 21-72 .292 21-26 .808 16 59 75 4.7 45 3 29 27 2 17 118 7.4
22 Evans, Chyra 18-17 456 25.3 51-109 .468 7-22 .318 19-31 .613 31 55 86 4.8 45 2 35 43 6 10 128 7.1
33 Williams, Taylor 13-0 91 7.0 9-21 .429 0-0 .000 8-20 .400 7 13 20 1.5 16 0 6 7 0 4 26 2.0
21 Woodson, Taylor 16-0 143 8.9 12-31 .387 0-0 .000 7-15 .467 11 18 29 1.8 18 0 9 7 1 6 31 1.9
30 Stuck, Elise 18-0 160 8.9 13-29 .448 1-7 .143 1-2 .500 16 15 31 1.7 23 0 7 12 3 3 28 1.6
11 Kampschroeder, Greta 18-0 152 8.4 10-29 .345 6-20 .300 1-2 .500 7 18 25 1.4 7 0 6 6 2 2 27 1.5
20 Crockett, Alyssa 13-0 67 5.2 3-13 .231 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 3 4 7 0.5 6 0 9 8 0 3 7 0.5
25 Sollom, Whitney 7-0 19 2.7 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.9 4 0 1 4 0 0 2 0.3
02 Brown, Macy 7-0 23 3.3 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 0.6 5 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 455-1048 .434 116-349 .332 200-280 .714 188 413 601 33.4 313 8 233 264 22 108 1226 68.11
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 439-966 .454 120-360 .333 233-318 .733 142 420 562 31.2 317 10 247 276 48 118 1231 68.39

Team Statistics Mich OPP
SCORING 1226 1231
    Points Per Game 68.1 68.4
    Scoring Margin -0.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 455-1048 439-966
    Field Goal Pct .434 .454
3 POINT FG-ATT 116-349 120-360
    3PT FG Pct .332 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 200-280 233-318
    FT Pct .714 .733
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 12.9
REBOUNDS 601 562
    Rebounds Per Game 33.4 31.2
    Rebounds Margin 2.2 –
ASSISTS 233 247
    Assists Per Game 12.9 13.7
TURNOVERS 264 276
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 108 118
    Steals Per Game 6.0 6.6
BLOCKS 22 48
    Blocks Per Game 1.2 2.7
ATTENDANCE 40,218 64,496
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-4,469 9-7,166
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Michigan 292 280 329 313 12 1226
Opponents 302 270 326 323 10 1231

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/10/23 at  Illinois W 84-48 3763
12/30/23 OHIO ST. W 69-60 8078
01/04/24 at  Indiana L 59-80 8723
01/09/24 MINNESOTA L 66-82 2112
01/13/24 WISCONSIN W 76-52 4906
01/17/24 at  Nebraska L 43-62 4398
01/21/24 at  Rutgers W 56-50 4647
01/24/24 MARYLAND W 79-77 2586
01/27/24 at  Michigan St. L 61-82 9385
01/31/24 ILLINOIS L 64-77 2522
02/03/24 at  Penn St. W 80-75 4745
02/06/24 NEBRASKA L 59-65 2113
02/10/24 RUTGERS W 86-58 4238
02/15/24 at  Iowa L 89-106 14998
02/18/24 MICHIGAN ST. L 66-70 10461
02/24/24 at  Northwestern W 74-60 2942
02/28/24 at  Ohio St. L 51-67 10895
03/03/24 PURDUE W 64-60 3202


